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Our ongoing evaluations of existing and future licensing actions may identify
the need for additional information from TVA; we will promptly contact you
as these circumstances arise. Also, if TVA should discover other technical
or regulatory issues that would necessitate NRC involvement (e.g., additional
Technical Specification changes), we would expect to be notified as soon as
possible. In either case, both NRC and TVA will have to continue=to cooperate
very closely in order that unanticipated licensing actions can be accommodated
with minimal impact upon the restart schedule for BFN Unit 2.

If you have any comments or questions regarding the contents of the enclosure,
please contact me within the next two weeks.

Nr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.
Seni or Vice Pres ident, Nuclear Power
Tennessee Valley Authority
6N 38A Lookout Place

"1101 Narket Street
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Dear Nr. Kingsley:
n

SUBJECT: TARGET DATES OF OUTSTANDING SUBNITTALS DUE FRON TVA TO SUPPORT
THE LICENSING ACTIONS RE(UIRED FOR RESTART OF BROWNS FERRY, UNIT 2

t

The NRC staff has developed, in concert with Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant'(BFN)
Licensing personnel, a list of submittals due from the Tennessee Valley
Authority (TVA) that are deemed necessary to support resolution of the remaining
licensing actions required for restart of BFN Unit 2. Furthermore, as a result
of direct negotiations between TVA and the staff, appropriate target dates were
established for each of these outstanding submittals based upon your restart
schedule and our available resources and regulatory constraints. Any slippage
beyond these assigned dates on your part could adversely affect our efforts to
accomplish required technical reviews and/or inspections of BFN Unit 2 activities,
and as a consequence impact negatively on our ability to support your schedule
for restart. The contents of the enclosed list of submittals due from TVA, and
their associated target dates, have been discussed on several previous occasions
with BFN Licensing personnel and are generally reflected in your "BFN Project
Plan - Restart Commitments and Programs".
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Enclosure: As stated

S in cerely,0«gina'ign
Thierry N. Ross, Project Nanager
Project Directorate II-4
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
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Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.

cc:
Mr. tiarvin Runyon, Chairman
Tennessee Valley Authority
ET 12A 7A
400 West Summit Hill Drive
Kncxvi lie, Tennessee 37902

Director
Tennessee Valley Authority
ET 12A 11A
400 West Summit Hill Drive
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

f~r. Johr, B. Waters, Director
Tennessee Valley Authority
ET 12A 9A
400 West Summit Hill Drive
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

Mr. W. F. Willis
Chief Operating Officer
ET 128 16B
400 West Summit Hill Drive
Knoxvi 1 le, Tennessee 37902

General Counsel
Tennessee Valley Authority

- 400 West Sutrmit Hill Drive
ET 11B 33H
Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

Yir. Dwight t(unn
Vice Pres ident, Nu clear Engineering
Tennessee Valley Authority
6N 38A Lookout Place
1101 t:arkct Street
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Dr. f1ark 0. Medford
Vice President and Nuclear

Technical Director
Tennessee Valley Authority
6tf 38A Lookout Place
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Mr. Edward G. Wallace
Manager, Nuclear Licensing

and Regulatory Affairs
Tennessee Valley Authority
5N 157B Lookout Place
Chattanoooa, Tennessee 37402-2801

Mr. 0. J. Zeringue, Site Director
Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant
Tennessee Valley Authority
P. 0. Box 2000
Decatur, Alabama 35602

Mr. P. Carier, Site Licensing fhanager
Browns Ferry t/uclear P'fant
Tennessee Valley Authority
P. 0. Box 2000
Decatur, Alabama 35602

Mr. L. W. Myers, Plant Manager
Browns Ferry Nucle'ar Plant
Tennessee Valley Authority
P. 0. Box 2000
Decatur, Alabama 35602

Chairman, Limestone County Commission
P. O. Box 188
Athens, Alabama

35611'laude

Earl Fox, M.D.
State Health Officer
State Department of Public Health
State Office Building
f':ontgomery, A 1 ab ama 36130

Regional Administrator, Region II
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
101 Yiarietta Street, N.W.
Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. Danny Carpenter
Senior Resident Inspector
Browns Ferry tiuclear Plant
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Route 12, Box 637
Athens, Alabama 35611

Tennessee Valley Authority
Rockville Office
11921 Rockville Pike
Suite 402
Rockvi1 le, Maryland 20852
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Enclosure 1

Outstandin TVA Submittals Re uired For Restart

Title Date

1. Restart TS Amendment Requests

a. S/D Cooling Isolation

b. Fire Pump Capability

c. Analytical Limits

2. RPIP Closeout Letter

3. BFN NPP, Volume 3, Closeout Letter

4. NUREG-1232 and Supplement 1 Open Items

5. SPDS Final Design Descrip 5 Interim Design Installed

6. Eg Certification of Compliance (USI A-24/10 CFR 50.49)

7. Cable Installation Issues 8 Final Testing Report

8. RG 1.97 Supplement II Implementation Complete

9. Generic Letters

a. GL 89-19 (Revised response II implementation complete)

b. GL 90-03 (Initial response)

c. GL 88-14 (Implementation complete)

10. Bulletins

a. IEB 79-02/14 (Restart commitments complete)

b. IEB 80-06 (Implementation complete)

c. IEB 80-11 (Implementation complete)

— 08/06/90

08/06/90

08/06/90

09/17/90

10/22/90

10/15/90

10/22/90

12/03/90

10/01/90

10/15/90

08/20/90

09/17/90

10/29/90

11/26/90

11/19/90

08/20/90

d. NRCB 88-08 (Suppl 3 response 5 Implementation complete) 09/03/90

e. NRCB 88-10 (Implementation complete)

f. NRCB 90-01 (Implementation complete)

10/15/90

10/15/90
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Outstandin TVA Submittals Re uired For Restart (cont'd)

Title Date

11. NUREG-0737 Implementation Complete

a. Final SPDS description (I.D.2.1)

b. Noble Gas Monitor (II.F.1.2.A)

c. Iodine/Particulate Sampling (II.F.1.2.B)

d. ADS Timer (II.K.3.18.C)

e. ADS Accumulators (II.K.3.28)

f. PASS Installation 8 Procedures (II.B.3)

g. Containment Pressure Monitor (II.F.1.2.D)

h. Containment Isolation Dependability
(II.E.4.2;1-4,5,6,7,5 8)

i. Common Reference Level (II.K.3.27)

j. DCRDR - Priority HEDs only (II.D.l)
12. USIs/GSIs implementation complete

a. Mark I Containment Long Term Program (A-7)

b. MFM II CRD Nozzle Cracking (A-10)

c. Scram Discharge Volume Pipe Break (GSI 40)

13. 10 CFR 50, App J, Primary containment testing program
implementation complete

14. EDG PRA Dependency Matrix

15. SALP Report response

10/22/90

10/15/90

10/15/90

10/01/90

09/17/90

11/19/90

10/01/90

11/19/90

10/15/90

10/15/90

10/01/90
(

10/01/90

10/01/90

09/03/90

09/03/90

08/08/90
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