Docket No. 50-260

Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr. Senior Vice President, Nuclear Power Tennessee Valley Authority 6N 38A Lookout Place '1101 Market Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

DISTRIBUTION -Docket-File-W. S. Little NRC-PDR-MKrebs Local PDR DMoran SVarga TRoss GLainas OGC FHebdon EJordan SBlack ACRS (10) BWilson GPA/CA LReyes, Reg. II BFN Rdg. File

Dear Mr. Kingsley:

SUBJECT: TARGET DATES OF OUTSTANDING SUBMITTALS DUE FROM TVA TO SUPPORT THE LICENSING ACTIONS REQUIRED FOR RESTART OF BROWNS FERRY, UNIT 2

The NRC staff has developed, in concert with Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant (BFN) Licensing personnel, a list of submittals due from the Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) that are deemed necessary to support resolution of the remaining licensing actions required for restart of BFN Unit 2. Furthermore, as a result of direct negotiations between TVA and the staff, appropriate target dates were established for each of these outstanding submittals based upon your restart schedule and our available resources and regulatory constraints. Any slippage beyond these assigned dates on your part could adversely affect our efforts to accomplish required technical reviews and/or inspections of BFN Unit 2 activities, and as a consequence impact negatively on our ability to support your schedule for restart. The contents of the enclosed list of submittals due from TVA, and their associated target dates, have been discussed on several previous occasions with BFN Licensing personnel and are generally reflected in your "BFN Project Plan - Restart Commitments and Programs".

Our ongoing evaluations of existing and future licensing actions may identify the need for additional information from TVA; we will promptly contact you as these circumstances arise. Also, if TVA should discover other technical or regulatory issues that would necessitate NRC involvement (e.g., additional Technical Specification changes), we would expect to be notified as soon as possible. In either case, both NRC and TVA will have to continue to cooperate very closely in order that unanticipated licensing actions can be accommodated with minimal impact upon the restart schedule for BFN Unit 2.

If you have any comments or questions regarding the contents of the enclosure, please contact me within the next two weeks.

Sincerely, Original signed by Thierry M. Ross, Project Manager Project Directorate II-4 9008080345 900803 PDR ADOCK 05000260 Division of Reactor Projects - I/II PDC Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Enclosure: As stated - 6 cc w/enclosure: See next page :PQII-4;/DD OFC :PDII-4:LA :PDII-4:PM :PDIA-4:D --NAME :TRoss 米 :SB1axk :MKrebs 🔆 :FHebdon 8/3/90 : DATE : : OFFICIAL RECORD COPY Document Name: **BFN RESTART** \* see previous white copy

• 

ب ب ب ب

а а аналар (станция) С станция (станция) ( С станция) (станция) ( С станция) (станция) ( С станция) (станция) (стан

## 

• · ·

N

## Mr. Oliver D. Kingsley, Jr.

cc: Mr. Marvin Runyon, Chairman Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 7A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Kncxville, Tennessee 37902

Director Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 11A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

Mr. John B. Waters, Director Tennessee Valley Authority ET 12A 9A 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

Mr. W. F. Willis Chief Operating Officer ET 128 168 400 West Summit Hill Drive Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

General Counsel Tennessee Valley Authority 400 West Summit Hill Drive ET 11B 33H Knoxville, Tennessee 37902

Mr. Dwight Nunn Vice President, Nuclear Engineering Tennessee Valley Authority EN 38A Lookout Place 1101 Market Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Dr. Mark O. Medford Vice President and Nuclear Technical Director Tennessee Valley Authority 6N 38A Lookout Place Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801

Mr. Edward G. Wallace Manager, Nuclear Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Tennessee Valley Authority 5N 157B Lookout Place Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402-2801 Mr. O. J. Zeringue, Site Director Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P. O. Box 2000 Decatur, Alabama 35602

t

Mr. P. Carier, Site Licensing Manager Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P. O. Box 2000 Decatur, Alabama 35602

Mr. L. W. Myers, Plant Manager Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant Tennessee Valley Authority P. O. Box 2000 Decatur, Alabama 35602

Chairman, Limestone County Commission P. C. Box 188 Athens, Alabama 35611

Claude Earl Fox, M.D. State Health Officer State Department of Public Health State Office Building Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Regional Administrator, Region II U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 101 Marietta Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30323

Mr. Danny Carpenter Senior Resident Inspector Browns Ferry Nuclear Plant U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Route 12, Box 637 Athens, Alabama 35611

Tennessee Valley Authority Rockville Office 11921 Rockville Pike Suite 402 Rockville, Maryland 20852 .

и . .

. . \* ,

4 м <sub>н</sub>

. 

, , ، ۲

## Enclosure 1

Title	Date
1. Restart TS Amendment Requests	
a. S/D Cooling Isolation	. 08/06/90
b. Fire Pump Capability	08/06/90
c. Analytical Limits	08/06/90
2. RPIP Closeout Letter	09/17/90
3. BFN NPP, Volume 3, Closeout Letter	10/22/90
4. NUREG-123? and Supplement 1 Open Items	10/15/90
5. SPDS Final Design Descrip & Interim Design Installed	10/22/90
6. EQ Certification of Compliance (USI A-24/10 CFR 50.49)	12/03/90
7. Cable Installation Issues & Final Testing Report	10/01/90
8. RG 1.97 Supplement & Implementation Complete	10/15/90
9. Generic Letters	
a. GL 89-19 (Revised response & implementation complete)	08/20/90
b. GL 90-03 (Initial response)	09/17/90
c. GL 88-14 (Implementation complete)	10/29/90
10. Bulletins .	A
a. IEB 79-02/14 (Restart commitments complete)	11/26/90
b. IEB'80-06 (Implementation complete)	11/19/90
c. IEB 80-11 (Implementation complete)	08/20/90
d. NRCB 88-08 (Suppl 3 response & Implementation complete)	09/03/90
e. NRCB 88-10 (Implementation complete)	10/15/90
f. NRCB 90-01 (Implementation complete)	10/15/90

## Outstanding TVA Submittals Required For Restart (cont'd)

Ļ

Title	Date
11. NUREG-0737 Implementation Complete	
a. Final SPDS description (I.D.2.1)	10/22/90
b. Noble Gas Monitor (II.F.1.2.A)	10/15/90
c. Iodine/Particulate Sampling (II.F.1.2.B)	10/15/90
d. ADS Timer (II.K.3.18.C)	10/01/90
e. ADS Accumulators (II.K.3.28)	09/17/90
f. PASS Installation & Procedures (II.B.3)	11/19/90
g. Containment Pressure Monitor (II.F.1.2.D)	10/01/90
h. Containment Isolation Dependability (II.E.4.2.1-4,5,6,7,& 8)	11/19/90
i. Common Reference Level (II.K.3.27)	10/15/90
j. DCRDR - Priority HEDs only (II.D.1)	10/15/90
12. USIs/GSIs implementation complete	
a. Mark I Containment Long Term Program (A-7)	10/01/90
b. MFW & CRD Nozzle Cracking (A-10)	10/01/90
c. Scram Discharge Volume Pipe Break (GSI 40)	10/01/90
13. 10 CFR 50, App J, Primary containment testing program implementation complete	09/03/90
14. EDG PRA Dependency Matrix	09/03/90
15. SALP Report response	08/08/90

.

.

٠ ə 4

۰. ۲

,